CHROME Il MODULAR POWER SUPPLY A AELTA
48VDC
DRC-48V060W1RZ

Product description

Specifications
Approvals BSMI, CB, CCC, CE, UKCA, NEC Class 2, REACH, RoHS, TUV, UL
Clamp type Screw
Depth 55
Effect 60
Efficiency 90
Height 87.5
Hold-up time at 120 V AC, full load. Typical. 16
Hold-up time at 230 V AC, full load. Typical. 80
Input voltage AC 100-240 V
Input voltage ac max 264
Input voltage ac min 85
Inrush current at 230 V ac typical 40
IP Class 1P20
Material Protection Plastic
Output Current 1.25

Output voltage 48



Output voltage max

Output voltage min

Power Consumption At 120 V AC

Power Consumption At 230 V AC

Supply Frequency

Temperature Range Without Derating From
Temperature Range Without Derating To
Weight

Width

55

43.2

1.1

0.7

50-60 Hz

-30

70

0.17

52.5
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