



CHROME II MODULAR POWER SUPPLY 48VDC

DRC-48V060W1RZ



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

SPECIFICATIONS

Approvals	BSMI, CB, CCC, CE, UKCA, NEC Class 2, REACH, RoHS, TÜV, UL
Depth	55
Effect	60
Efficiency	90
Height	87.5
Hold-up time at 120 V AC, full load. Typical.	16
Hold-up time at 230 V AC, full load. Typical.	80
Input voltage AC	100-240 V
Input voltage ac max	264
Input voltage ac min	85
Inrush current at 230 V ac typical	40
IP Class	IP20
Output Current	1.25
Output voltage	48
Output voltage max	55
Output voltage min	43.2
Power Consumption At 120 V AC	1.1

Power Consumption At 230 V AC	0.7
Supply Frequency	50-60 Hz
Temperature Range Without Derating From	-30
Temperature Range Without Derating To	70
Weight	0.17
Width	52.5

